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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

________________________ 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

NANOCO TECHNOLOGIES LTD., 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2021-00185 
Patent 7,867,557 B2 

 
 

Before ERICA A. FRANKLIN, GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, and  
CHRISTOPHER M. KAISER, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

 
ERRATA 

Correcting the Heading and 
Replacing Page 1 of Paper 17 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5(a) 
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The heading of the Decision Granting Institution of Inter Partes 

Review, entered May 19, 2021, inadvertently omitted the name of the 

authoring judge. Paper 17 at 1. Exhibit A (which follows) replaces page 1 of 

Paper 17. Exhibit A corrects the heading to identify the authoring judge. 

That is the sole correction to Paper 17. 

The date of commencement of the trial and notice of trial institution is 

unchanged. See Paper 17 at 30 (setting the date of trial commencement and 

notice of trial institution). 
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EXHIBIT A 

 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

________________________ 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

NANOCO TECHNOLOGIES LTD., 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2021-00185 
Patent 7,867,557 B2 

 
 

Before ERICA A. FRANKLIN, GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, and  
CHRISTOPHER M. KAISER, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

 
DECISION 

Granting Institution of Inter Partes Review 
35 U.S.C. § 314 
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For PETITIONER: 

F. Christopher Mizzo 
Gregory Arovas 
Stefan Miller 
Todd Baker 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
Chris.mizzo@kirkland.com 
Greg.arovas@kirkland.com 
Stefan.miller@kirkland.com 
Todd.baker@kirkland.com  
 

For PATENT OWNER: 

William Meunier 
Peter Cuomo 
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.  
wameunier@mitz.com 
pjcuomo@mintz.com 
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